502384801 06/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Long Cai	04/01/2013
Eric Lubeck	06/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	1200 East California Boulevard	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13725717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136296001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136296000

Email: lapatentmb@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP
Address Line 1: Gas Company Tower

Address Line 2: 555 West Fifth Street, 46th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065471-000025US10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cristene Amador
Signature:	/Cristene Amador/
Date:	06/14/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=065471-025US10-assignment#page1.tif source=065471-025US10-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030614 FRAME: 0912 .H \$40.00 13/25/

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Long Cai and Eric Lubeck (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention entitled "MULTIPLEX DETECTION OF MOLECULAR SPECIES IN CELLS BY SUPER-RESOLUTION IMAGING AND COMBINATORIAL LABELING," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of U.S. Application No. 13/725,717, filed December 21, 2012, which is a continuation-in-part application of and claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 13/043,413, filed March 8, 2011 and which claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 61/311,654, filed on March 8, 2010 and Provisional Application No. 61/579,772, filed on December 23, 2011; and

WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, a Non-Profit Corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 1200 East California Blvd., Mail Code 6-32, Pasadena, CA 91125 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries,

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all

1

14243275 1

letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date By Long Cal

Date

By Grand Grand

Eric Lubeck

14243275,1

2

PATENT REEL: 030614 FRAME: 0914